507230056 04/13/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7276975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATELIJN VLEUGELS	04/12/2022
ROEL PEETERS	04/13/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OZMO LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	1000 HERITAGE CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 508
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78664

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16669110
Application Number:	16910262
Application Number:	17125797
Application Number:	17476659

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174568129

Email: DJohnson@princelobel.com
Correspondent Name: PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP
Address Line 1: 1 INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022

PATENT 507230056 REEL: 059583 FRAME: 0067

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=109218 Assignment for 32 35 36 40 SIGNED#page1.tif

source=109218 Assignment for 32 35 36 40 SIGNED#page2.tif

source=109218 Assignment for 32 35 36 40 SIGNED#page3.tif

Prince Lobel Tye LLP 109218

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by

### **OZMO LICENSING, LLC**

having a principal place of business at 1000 Heritage Circle, Suite 508, Round Rock, TX 78664 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE),

the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all their right, title and interest to and under the inventions and applications entitled:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING SHORT-RANGE WIRELESS PERSONAL AREA NETWORKS FOR A WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE

Attorney Docket No. 109218.000032, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors and which application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Application No.: 16/669,110 Filing Date: October 10, 2019

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any foreign counterpart, national stage, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING SHORT-RANGE WIRELESS PERSONAL AREA NETWORKS FOR A WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE

Attorney Docket Number 109218.000035, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors and which application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Application No.: 16/910,262 Filing Date: June 25, 2020

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any foreign counterpart, national stage, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

Prince Lobel Tye LLP 109218

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING SHORT-RANGE WIRELESS PERSONAL AREA NETWORKS FOR A WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE

Attorney Docket No. 109218.000036, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors and which application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Application No.: 17/125,797 Filing Date: December 17, 2020

and all Letters Patent of the United States or other nations to be obtained on said application or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING SHORT-RANGE WIRELESS PERSONAL AREA NETWORKS FOR A WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE

Attorney Docket No. 109218.000040, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors and which application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Application No.: 17/476,659 Filing Date: September 16, 2021

and all Letters Patent of the United States or other nations to be obtained on said application or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with said applications and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferences, post-grant reviews, litigation or other legal or administrative proceedings which may be declared concerning these applications or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof or Letters Patent, reissue patents, or reexamination certificates issued thereon, and all rights connected therewith, and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interferences, post-grant reviews, litigation or other legal or administrative proceedings.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has/have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

Prince Lobel Tye LLP 109218

ASSIGNORS acknowledge that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choice to prosecute any applications or other legal or administrative proceedings involving said inventions and ASSIGNORS further acknowledge that any attorney or practitioners so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNORS and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNORS and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNORS have affixed their signatures below.

BY:  Katelijn Vleugels	DATE: April 12, 2022
WITNESS(ES) (OPTIONAL)	
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE:
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE:
BY: Roel Peeters	DATE: April 13, 2022
WITNESS(ES) (OPTIONAL)	
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE:
BY:PRINTED NAME	DATE: